development proposals wherever practical and feasible.  

TREE INVENTORY AND HEALTH ASSESSMENT 

The results of the tree inventory and health assessment are provided in Appendix A. The locations of all tagged 

and assessed trees specifying those > 10 cm DBH are shown in Figure 2. 

One hundred-sixteen (116) trees >10cm DBH were tagged and assessed during the tree inventory. Sugar Maple 

(Acer saccharum) was the most abundant tree assessed followed by American Basswood (Tilia americana), 

Black Walnut (Juglans nigra), Manitoba Maple (Acer negundo), American Beech (Fagus grandifolia), Norway